# contour<mark>college</mark>.

## Concession fees and charges

When you enrol in a Government subsidised course you are required to pay the applicable fee indicated in the following table. Fees must be paid before you can commence training.

#### **Concessions and Exemptions**

Some concessions and exemptions apply. If you are an Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander Student you are exempt from paying the fees.

### **Concession Fee**

Students with a disability who are receiving a disability support pension are exempt from paying the fees for one enrolment per year and are eligible for a \$106 concession fee for each subsequent course undertaken in that year.

Students who receive one or more eligible Commonwealth benefits or allowances at the time of their enrolment may be eligible for a concession fee. The fee for 2014 is \$106.

Eligible benefits include:

- Age Pension
- Austudy
- Carer Payment
- Disability Support Pension
- Exceptional Circumstances Relief Payment
- Family Tax Benefit Part A (maximum rate)
- Farm Help Income Support
- Mature Age Allowance
- Newstart Allowance

- Parenting Payment (Single)
- Sickness Allowance
- Special Benefit
- Veterans' Affairs Payments
- Widow Allowance
- Widow Pension
- Wife Pension
- Youth Allowance.

Qualification level / category	2014	Fees for enrolments of
	Annual fee	one semester or less
Advanced Diploma	\$1,818	\$909
Diploma	\$1,514	\$757
Certificate IV	\$1,140	\$570
Certificate III	\$838	\$419
Certificate II	\$534	\$267
Certificate I	\$534	\$267
Statements / Short courses	\$534	\$267
Apprentices and trainees	\$506	\$253
Government benefit recipients	\$106	\$106
Australian Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander students	\$0	\$0
Students with a disability (first course per year)	\$0	\$0

**NOTE:** Fees and charges are reviewed on a yearly basis and are subject to change If you are a recipient of an eligible benefit or allowance, the concession fee may also be available to your dependent child, spouse or partner.

#### **Transport Concessions**

You may also be eligible for Transport Concessions.

To enquire call us on 02 4353 0815 or email us: admin@contourcollege.com.au